
 
 

Certification of Eligible Expenses 
Tall Timber Project 
Portage, Michigan 

 
I, Greg Dobson, Representing Tall Timbers of Portage, LLC, as its authorized agent, do certify that the 
attached costs are costs incurred and paid for by the eligible company for activities on the eligible 
property for the Tall Timbers at Greenspire project approved through a Development Agreement and 
Brownfield Reimbursement Agreement with the City of Portage Brownfield Redevelopment Authority on 
July 12, 2022. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Greg Dobson 
269.217.5477 
gdobson@avbinc.com 



EGLE Eligible Activities Costs and Schedule

EGLE Eligible Activities BUDGET COST Subcontractor
SOV Line Item or Breakout Description 

Location
City Staff Notes

Department Specific Activities  $            13,125  $                           13,460 

Limited Due Care Soil Sampling  $              7,875  $                             7,960 Stolz Environmental
Stolz Invoices #21-1069-02, 01, #22-
1069-02

X pd in full

Due Care Plan  $              5,250  $                             5,500 Stolz Environmental  Stolz Invoice #22-1155-01 X pd in full
EGLE Eligible Activities Subtotal  $            13,125  $                           13,460 

MSF Eligible Activities Costs and Schedule

MSF Eligible Activities BUDGET COST

Infrastructure Improvements Sub-Total 

Parking Structure- Total  $       7,747,372  $                     8,452,481 

PARKING STRUCTURE   $       7,512,445  $                     7,938,586 

Excavation  See below H&K

Stone Backfill  $                           74,706 H&K (CO #2)
20076-31100 CO02, Oct 25 2024 
payapp (includes partial waiver)

X pd in full

Aggregate Piers  $                         310,000 Peterson
amount of contract, Peterson signed 
final payapp and lien waiver

X pd in full

Precast  $                      2,810,400 Kerkstra/Fabcon
amount of contract, Fabcon payapp 
02292024 and partial unconditional lien 
waiver

X pd in full

Concrete Foundations and Slabs  $                      2,019,591 Choice Concrete
Choice final payapp parking garage 
breakout highlighted and lien waiver

X pd in full

Waterproofing  $                         108,150 CJs
CJs Change Order 20076-07910 CO  1, 
CJs 11152024 payapp, CJs partial 
waiver 09032024

X pd in full

Plumbing  $                         332,000 Helmus
Helmus 08252024Rpayapp parking 
garage breakout highlighted, Helmus 
partial waiver 10112024

X (pd. All but $114,238 of a $2,513,714 contract)

Mechancial  $                         225,000 Vliem Mech
Vliem Mechanical.msg, Vliem 04252024 
payapp (includes partial waiver), Vliem 
partial uc waiver 05242024

X (pd all but $115,268 of a $3,196,505 contract)

Electrical  $                         325,000 Esper Electric
Esper parking garage breakout email, 
Esper 11192024 payapp, Esper partial 
waiver 10242024

X (proof of $3,969,905 of $4,178,848 pd)  

Misc. Metals/Structural Steel  $                         175,794 OIK Industries
OIK 11212024 payapp parkign garage 
highlighted, OIK partial waiver 
08262024

X (proof of $225,430 of $250,478 pd) 

Paint  $                           29,770 Logan Painting

$9,770 in garage paint, $20,000 in CMU 
paint per Logan Painting.msg, Logan 
11302024 payapp, Logan partial waiver 
08252024

X (pd. $779,259 of $852,144 contract) 



Striping/Numbering  $                             1,350 Michigan Paving MI Paving Invoice 11082024 X pd in full

Fire Protection  $                         125,717 Dependable Fire
Dependable parking garage breakout 
email, Dependable 11302024 payapp 
(which includes partial waiver)

X (pd. $608,829.34 of $735,477.05 contract)

Drywall/Framing  $                           35,000 Clark Drywall
Clark 09252024 payapp line 17 Change 
Order Basement Frame/Finish, Clark full 
waiver

X pd in full

Doors/HDWE  $                         167,901 SA Morman
SA Morman 10312024 payapp parking 
garage breakout highlighted, SA 
Morman partial waiver 10232024

X (pd. $189,708.30 of $216,645)

Elevator  $                           97,035 Kone
1/5 of Total Subcontract Value, Kone 
Inv 06132024

X (pd. $401,728.50 of $452,834)

Storefront  $                         120,000 Reliable Glass
Reliable Glass.msg, Reliable Glass 
10312024 payapp, Reliable Glass 
partial waiver 10232024

X (pd. $517,351.50 of $587,221)

Siding  $                           51,000 Reliable Sheet Metal
1/2 of NewTech Siding Labor/Mtl 
Value, RSM 09302024 payapp lines 
7&8, RSM full waiver

X pd in full

Windows  $                           19,347 Pella
Pella parking garage breakout email 
12302024, Pella 1122024 payapp, Pella 
partial waiver 08262024

X (Pd. $1,784,679 of $1,984,548)

Masonry  $                         743,275 Integrated Exteriors

$360,000 in CMU (Integrated 
Exteriors.msg), $383,275 in stone 
façade/waterproofing, Integrated 
10232024 payapp stone wpf parking 
garage breakout highlighted, 
Integrated partial waiver 08262024

X (pd 992,892 of $1,030,500)

Overhead Doors  $                         167,550 OHD of Battle Creek
amount of contract, payapp 06012024 
not final billed, partial waiver 08052024

X pd in full

Water Mains*  $          143,481  $                         182,720 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV line 9 + 20076-
31100 CO1 (payapp includes partial 
waiver)

X pd in full

Sewer Mains  $            91,446  $                         331,175 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV lines 8&10 
(payapp includes partial waiver)

X pd in full



Site Preparation Sub-Total  $          391,379  $                         471,809 

Staking  $            13,600  $                           54,405 Hurley Stewart
Multiple Invoices (see detail 
spreadsheet)

X pd in full

Clearing and Grubbing  $            36,230  $                           50,500 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV lines 2&3 
(payapp includes partial waiver)

X pd in full

Excavation to Support Underground 
Parking

 $            47,769  $                         101,000 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV line 7 (payapp 
includes partial waiver)

X pd in full

Land Balancing  $            76,160  $                           96,200 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV line 5 (payapp 
includes partial waiver)

X pd in full

Sitework Grading  $            76,160  Incl. in Land Balancing H&K X pd in full

Geotechnical Engineering  $              5,440  $                           11,367 Hurley Stewart Multiple Invoices X pd in full

Soil Erosion Control  $            16,320  $                           10,400 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV line 1 (payapp 
includes partial waiver)

X pd in full

Temporary Facilities  $            67,200  $                           80,472 

Site Prep Engineering and Design  $            52,500  $                           67,465 Hurley Stewart Multiple Invoices X pd in full

MSF Eligible Activities Sub-Total  $       8,138,751  $                     9,438,185 

Contingency (6%)  $          488,325  incl. above & below 

   MSF Eligible Activities Plus Contingency  $       8,627,076  $                     9,438,185 

Interest (3%)  $       2,527,605  future 

Brownfield Plan  & Act 381 Work Preparation  $            15,000  $                             3,928 
Michigan Growth 

Advisors
See attached PDF. X pd in full

EGLE Eligible Activities Total Costs  $            13,125  $                           13,460 

MSF Eligible Activities Total Costs  $    11,169,681  $                   10,175,954 

Total Eligible Activities Total Costs  $    11,182,806  $                   10,189,414 

MSF Eligible Activities Sub-Total  $                     9,438,185 

General Conditions (4.58%)  $                         432,260 AVB Construction X pd in full

Overhead & Fee (3.24%)  $                         305,510 AVB Construction X pd in full

  Total MSF Eligible Activities 10,175,954$                

Water Mains* ADJUSTED UP $1 TO MATCH 
ORIGINAL SPREADSHEET

Summary Calculations, payapp and 
partial waiver far exceeds prorated 
request
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From: Tom Stolz <tom@stolzenv.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2025 2:08 PM 
To: Trena Kerrins <tkerrins@avbinc.com> 
Subject: Re: Tall Timbers Invoice  
  
Trena, 
Thanks for your email and for taking the time to speak with me today.  Stolz Environmental Solutions 
produced four invoices for this site.  Attached are the invoices, which cumulatively total $13,460.  All of 
these invoices have been paid in full.  Please let me know if you need anything else.   
 
Thanks! 
Tom Stolz 
Stolz Environmental Solutions, LLC 
 
On Thu, Feb 13, 2025, 1:50 PM Trena Kerrins <tkerrins@avbinc.com> wrote: 

Hi Tom, 

  

Apologies I could not find the invoice to attach, but I’m looking for a confirmation from you that we paid 
the invoice billed to our Tall Timbers Project for $13,460. Looking to have this confirmation by Monday 
morning if possible. 

  

Thank you, 

  

trena kerrins 

avb  |  Over 40 Years of Building Something Better.  

BUILD SOMETHING BETTER. 

p. 269.207.9135 

4200 w. centre ave | portage, mi  49024 | avbinc.com 

  

If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, or copying is strictly prohibited. If you believe that you have received this e-mail 
message in error, please respond to the sender and delete all copies. 

  











 Actual 

Estimate

Excavation - Stone Backfill small component of large summary amount  $                          74,706 H&K (CO #2)
20076-31100 CO02, Oct 25 2024 payapp (includes 
partial waiver)

Water Mains*  $                                                                               143,481  $                        182,720 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV line 9 + 20076-31100 CO1 
(payapp includes partial waiver)

Sewer Mains  $                                                                                 91,446  $                        331,175 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV lines 8&10 (payapp 
includes partial waiver)

Site Preparation Sub-Total  $                                                                               252,639  $                        258,100 

Clearing and Grubbing  $                                                                                 36,230  $                          50,500 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV lines 2&3 (payapp 
includes partial waiver)

Excavation to Support Underground Parking  $                                                                                 47,769  $                        101,000 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV line 7 (payapp includes 
partial waiver)

Land Balancing  $                                                                                 76,160  $                          96,200 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV line 5 (payapp includes 
partial waiver)

Sitework Grading  $                                                                                 76,160  Incl. in Land Balancing H&K

Soil Erosion Control  $                                                                                 16,320  $                          10,400 H&K
Oct 25 2024 payapp SOV line 1 (payapp includes 
partial waiver)

Total H&K  $                        846,701 

H&K Costs - Pulled from Summary



4200 West Centre
Portage, MI  49024
Ph : (269)323-2022

Fax : (269)327-4293

Date:

Project:
AVB-20-076  Tall Timbers

To Subcontractor

Portage, MI  49024
8401 Greenspire Drive

Subcontract: 20076-31100

2Change Order:

5/8/2024

Subcontract Change Order

H&K Excavating, LLC

Kalamazoo, MI  49009

7504 Stadium Drive

The Contract is changed as follows:

Sitework Changes

Cost
Code

Change
Request Description Amount

C-031-100 Additional Fire Hydrant, north end of site, per City of Portage $18,540.00142

C-031-100 6a Stone Backfill at Foundations $74,706.00142

C-031-100 Extras Storm $29,688.00142

C-031-100 Additional 21aa Gravel for Fire Access Rds per AHJ $47,016.00142

Total : $169,950.00

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE SUBCONTRACTOR .

SUBCONTRACTORCONSTRUCTION MANAGER

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

The Contract Time will be increased by 0 days.

$935,135.00

$1,139,805.00

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

$34,720.00

$969,855.00

4200 West Centre

Portage, MI  49024

(Signature)

Date Date

ByBy

(Signature)

$169,950.00

Kalamazoo, MI  49009

H&K Excavating, LLC

7504 Stadium Drive

AVB Construction LLC

DocuSign Envelope ID: B9D95688-E1EC-4887-9EA9-86A4EE7B2305

Kip Martin

5/16/2024 | 07:32:22 EDT5/16/2024 | 09:41:02 EDT

Derek Mathieu
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Part of Water Main
$74,706 is Excavation
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3373 Busch Drive
Grandville, MI  49418

Fabcon Precast LLC

Fabcon Precast LLC

PAYMENT APPLICATION

Tall Timbers

210-557.0

9/9/2022

210557-00012

2/29/20244200 West Centre

Portage, MI  49024

AVB Construction LLC

VIA ARCHITECT:

PROJECT:TO OWNER:

FROM CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACT FOR:

APPLICATION NO.:

PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NO.:

CONTRACT DATE:

OWNER

ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR

DISTRIBUTE TO:

PRECAST CONCRETE

$ 2,810,400.00

$ 26,365.00

$ 2,836,765.00

$ 2,836,765.00

$ 70,919.11

$ 70,919.11

$ 2,765,845.89

$ 2,694,926.75

$ 70,919.14

$ 70,919.11

2.50
Michigan
Kent

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
1.  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...................................................

2.  Net Change by Change Orders .................................................

3.  CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)...................................

4.  TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ............................

(Column G on Continuation Sheet)

5.  RETAINAGE:

a. % of Completed Work

b. % of Stored Work

(Columns D + E on Continuation Sheet)

(Columns F on Continuation Sheet)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or

6.  TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ......................................

7.  LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ...............

8.  CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .....................................................

Total in Column 1 of Continuation Sheet) ..................................

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total )

9.  BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months

Total approved this Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herin
applied for, that: (1) the work has been performed as required in the Contract Documents,
(2) all sums previously paid to contractor under the Contract have been used to pay
contractor's costs for labor, materials and other obligations under the Contract for Work
previously paid for, and (3) contractor is legally entitiled to this payment.

CONTRACTOR:

By: ____________________________________________ Date: ___________________

State of:
County of:
Subscribed and sworn to before
me this                                     day of

Notary Public:
My Commission expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION
Architect's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein
applied for, that: (1) Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2)
such Work has been completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of
workmanship and materials conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for
Payment accurately states the amount of Work completed and payment due therefor, and

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ....................................................................... $ _________________

(If the certified amount is different from the payment due, you should attach an explanation.
Initial all the figures that are changed to match the certified amount.)

ARCHITECT:

By: __________________________________________________ Date: _______________

Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negotiable.
Payment shall be made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner
or Contractor under the Contract Documents or otherwise.

DocuSign Envelope ID: BEED2B93-7EC4-40E3-917F-328EFE076B64

2/21/2024

Contract Admin
2/21/2024

04/28/2024
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REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Invoice: 210557-00012

Balance
Balance

To
Finish

%
Comp

Completed
And Stored

To Date

Presently
Stored

Materials

Work
Completed

This
 Period

Previously
Completed

Work

Total
Contract
Amount

DescriptionItem ID

3248723 2/29/2024Period Ending Date:Project: 210-557.0 / Tall Timbers

Approved
Change
Orders

Original
Contract

App No.:

Retainage

10-00 MOBILIZATIONS 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 400.00100.00
20-00 ENGINEERING/DETAILING 106,500.00 106,500.00 106,500.00 106,500.00 2,662.50100.00
30-00 PRECAST 2,014,900.00 2,014,900.00 2,014,900.00 2,014,900.00 50,372.49100.00
40-00 DELIVERY/ERECTING 627,800.00 627,800.00 627,800.00 627,800.00 15,695.00100.00
50-00 PATCHING 45,200.00 45,200.00 45,200.00 45,200.00 1,130.00100.00
60-00 60-00  CO#1 26,365.00 26,365.00 26,365.00 26,365.00 659.12100.00

100.00Totals 2,836,765.00 2,836,765.00 2,836,765.00 70,919.112,810,400.00 26,365.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: BEED2B93-7EC4-40E3-917F-328EFE076B64
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4200 West Centre
Portage, MI  49024
Ph : (269)323-2022

Fax : (269)327-4293

Date:

Project:
AVB-20-076  Tall Timbers

To Subcontractor

Portage, MI  49024
8401 Greenspire Drive

Subcontract: 20076-07910

1Change Order:

2/27/2023

Subcontract Change Order

CJ's Coatings & Sealants, Inc.

Hudsonville, MI  49426

5144 Chicago Dr.

The Contract is changed as follows:

Caullking Changes

Cost
Code

Change
Request Description Amount

C-007-910 Covering All Expansion Joints Except Roofing $108,150.007

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE SUBCONTRACTOR.

SUBCONTRACTORCONSTRUCTION MANAGER

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

The Contract Time will be increased by 0 days.

$48,414.00

$156,564.00

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

$0.00

$48,414.00

4200 West Centre

Portage, MI  49024

(Signature)

Date Date

ByBy

(Signature)

$108,150.00

Hudsonville, MI  49426

CJ's Coatings & Sealants, Inc.

5144 Chicago Dr.

AVB Construction LLC

DocuSign Envelope ID: B9520665-72C1-4746-86D3-432E26A04D1A

Brandon Oliver

3/6/2023 | 11:41:37 PST3/7/2023 | 08:30:29 EST

Derek Mathieu
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From: Kevin Brewster <kevinb@esperelectric.com> 
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2024 9:17 AM 
To: Derek Mathieu 
Cc: Wendy Lockner 
Subject: RE: Budget Ques. on- Tall Timbers 
 
Categories: Tall Timbers 
 

An initial estimate for power (receptacles) and lighting would be around $325,000. 
  
  
  
Kevin Brewster | Commercial Department Manager 
Office 269-342-6909 | Mobile 269-998-4813 

 
7775 N. 6th Street |Kalamazoo, MI  49009 
  
  

From: Derek Mathieu <dmathieu@avbinc.com>  
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2024 8:57 AM 
To: Kevin Brewster <kevinb@esperelectric.com> 
Cc: Wendy Lockner <wlockner@avbinc.com> 
Subject: RE: Budget Question- Tall Timbers 
 

***EXTERNAL SOURCE***  

Don’t need to do anything in the exterior garages.  I’m thinking just ligh. ng and power distribu. on in 
the parking garage proper. 
 
derek mathieu 

avb  |  Over 40 Years of Building Something Better.   

BUILD SOMETHING BETTER. 

p. 269.329.3644 c. 269.720.5588 

4200 w. centre ave | portage, mi  49024 | avbinc.com 

 

If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, or copying is strictly prohibited. If you believe that you have 

received this e-mail message in error, please respond to the sender and delete all copies. 

 

From: Kevin Brewster <kevinb@esperelectric.com>  
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2024 8:56 AM 
To: Derek Mathieu <dmathieu@avbinc.com> 
Cc: Wendy Lockner <wlockner@avbinc.com> 
Subject: RE: Budget Question- Tall Timbers 
 

Sorry, to clarify would you like the exterior garages included as well?  
 
  



 
7775 N. 6th Street |Kalamazoo, MI  49009 
  
  

From: Derek Mathieu <dmathieu@avbinc.com>  
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 2:15 PM 
To: Kevin Brewster <kevinb@esperelectric.com> 
Cc: Wendy Lockner <wlockner@avbinc.com> 
Subject: Budget Question- Tall Timbers 
 

***EXTERNAL SOURCE***  

Mr. Brewster, 
 
We’re chasing some grant dollars from the State on Tall Timbers.  Would you be able to share your best 
guess at the value of work (material and labor) that was included in your contract for work associated 
with just the parking garage?  Thank you sir! 
 
derek mathieu 

avb  |  Over 40 Years of Building Something Better.   

BUILD SOMETHING BETTER. 

p. 269.329.3644 c. 269.720.5588 

4200 w. centre ave | portage, mi  49024 | avbinc.com 

 

If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, or copying is strictly prohibited. If you believe that you have 

received this e-mail message in error, please respond to the sender and delete all copies. 

 

 

  

 

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Click here to 
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CUSTOMER

MICHIGAN PAVING & MATERIALS CO. REMIT Michigan Paving

CRH AMERICAS MATERIALS TO: 2300 Glendenning Rd.

269-343-4659 Kalamazoo, MI  49001

INVOICE #:

DATE:

  SOLD TO: 

CUSTOMER #:

JOB #:

JOB: PO #:

Unit DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENDED AMOUNT

LSUM FINAL PARTIAL INVOICE FOR ASPHALT 

PAVING AT TALL TIMBERS

LSUM CO#1 - PARKING GARAGE NUMBERING

LSUM CO#1 - ADD 150 TONS ASPHALT WEDGING

LSUM CO#1 - WINTERIZE/DEWINTERIZE PATCH/MILL

AMOUNT OF ➔     

THIS INVOICE

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

WE HERE BY CERTIFY THAT THESE GOODS WERE PRODUCED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS 6, 7,& 12 OF THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT OF 1938

AS AMENDED, AND ALL REGULATIONS AND ORDERS OF THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION ISSUED UNDER SECTION 14 THEREOF.

A periodic FINANCE CHARGE of 1½ per month will be charged on accounts remaining unpaid at the end of the month when due. 

This FINANCE CHARGE is an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE OF 18%.

TALL TIMBERS

11/8/2024

944208 - 2

12081

944208

AVB

4200 WEST CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE, MI  49002

0.60

1.00

QTY

1.00

1.00

1,350.00

0.00

16,500.00

0.00

6,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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0.00
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Wendy Lockner

From: Doug Scott <Dascott@dependablefireprotection.com>

Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 3:24 PM

To: Wendy Lockner

Cc: Derek Mathieu

Subject: RE: Tall Timbers- Budget Question

Wendy, 

 

Value of  

 

Materials: $ 60,784 

 

Labor: $ 64,933 

 

Hope this helps! 

 

Thanks,  

 

Douglas A. Scott, CET 

DEPENDABLE FIRE PROTECTION, INC. 

13360 White Creek Avenue NE 

Cedar Springs, MI  49319 

(616) 696-8000 - Telephone 

(616) 696-8511 – Fax 

www.dependablefireprotection.com 

 

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may 

contain confidential and privileged information.  Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited.  If you are not 

the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message. 

 

From: Wendy Lockner <wlockner@avbinc.com>  
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 3:20 PM 
To: Doug Scott <Dascott@dependablefireprotection.com> 
Cc: Derek Mathieu <dmathieu@avbinc.com> 
Subject: RE: Tall Timbers- Budget Question 
 

I’d say anything related to the parking structure is fair game for them to apply. 

 

wendy lockner 

avb  |  Over 40 Years of Building Something Better.   
BUILD SOMETHING BETTER. 

c. 860.874.9577 

4200 w. centre ave | portage, mi  49024 |  avbinc.com 

 
If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, or copying is strictly prohibited. If you believe that you have received this e-mail 

message in error, please respond to the sender and delete all copies. 
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From: Doug Scott <Dascott@dependablefireprotection.com>  
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 3:18 PM 
To: Wendy Lockner <wlockner@avbinc.com> 
Subject: RE: Tall Timbers- Budget Question 
 

Wendy,  

 

Do we want just labor on site or do you want engineering labor and shop labor also?  

 

Thanks,  

 

Douglas A. Scott, CET 

DEPENDABLE FIRE PROTECTION, INC. 

13360 White Creek Avenue NE 

Cedar Springs, MI  49319 

(616) 696-8000 - Telephone 

(616) 696-8511 – Fax 

www.dependablefireprotection.com 

 

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may 

contain confidential and privileged information.  Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited.  If you are not 

the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message. 

 

From: Wendy Lockner <wlockner@avbinc.com>  
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 3:04 PM 
To: Doug Scott <Dascott@dependablefireprotection.com>; Derek Mathieu <dmathieu@avbinc.com> 
Cc: Brad Ferguson <bferguson@dependablefireprotection.com> 
Subject: RE: Tall Timbers- Budget Question 
 

Doug – it’s not like the Zone 32 deal, it is just a breakout for accounting regarding some of the brownfield work 

 

wendy lockner 

avb  |  Over 40 Years of Building Something Better.   
BUILD SOMETHING BETTER. 

c. 860.874.9577 

4200 w. centre ave | portage, mi  49024 |  avbinc.com 

 
If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, or copying is strictly prohibited. If you believe that you have received this e-mail 

message in error, please respond to the sender and delete all copies. 

 

From: Doug Scott <Dascott@dependablefireprotection.com>  
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 3:01 PM 
To: Derek Mathieu <dmathieu@avbinc.com>; Wendy Lockner <wlockner@avbinc.com> 
Cc: Brad Ferguson <bferguson@dependablefireprotection.com> 
Subject: RE: Tall Timbers- Budget Question 
 

Derek,  

 

Is this just a one shot deal or is this going to then turn into the Zone 32 prevailing wage stu4?  

 

Thanks,  
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Douglas A. Scott, CET 

DEPENDABLE FIRE PROTECTION, INC. 

13360 White Creek Avenue NE 

Cedar Springs, MI  49319 

(616) 696-8000 - Telephone 

(616) 696-8511 – Fax 

www.dependablefireprotection.com 

 

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may 

contain confidential and privileged information.  Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited.  If you are not 

the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message. 

 

From: Brad Ferguson <bferguson@dependablefireprotection.com>  
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 2:38 PM 
To: Doug Scott <Dascott@dependablefireprotection.com> 
Cc: Derek Mathieu <dmathieu@avbinc.com>; Wendy Lockner <wlockner@avbinc.com> 
Subject: FW: Tall Timbers- Budget Question 
 

Doug, 

 

Can you help Derek with this. 

 

Thanks, 

 

Brad Ferguson 

 
DEPENDABLE FIRE PROTECTION, INC. 

13360 White Creek Avenue NE 
Cedar Springs, MI  49319 

(616) 696-8000 Ext. 220  
(231) 206-0536 - Cell 

www.dependablefireprotection.com 
 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may 

contain confidential and privileged information.  Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited.  If you are not 

the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message. 

 

From: Derek Mathieu <dmathieu@avbinc.com>  
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 2:17 PM 
To: Brad Ferguson <bferguson@dependablefireprotection.com> 
Cc: Wendy Lockner <wlockner@avbinc.com> 
Subject: Tall Timbers- Budget Question 
 

Hey Brad, 
 
We’re chasing some grant dollars from the State on Tall Timbers.  Would you be able to share your best guess at the 
value of work (material and labor) that was included in your contract for work associated with just the parking 
garage?  Thank you sir! 
 
 
derek mathieu 

avb  |  Over 40 Years of Building Something Better.   

BUILD SOMETHING BETTER. 
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SUBCONTRACTOR / SUPPLIER AVB Draw Request Page 1 of 2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: PROJECT:    Draw Number:    

AVB Construction, LLC

4200 West Centre Avenue

Portage, Michigan 49024 Period to:    

FROM SUBCONTRACTOR / SUPPLIER:

Project Number:    

Subcontract Number:   

Phone: Fax:

CONTRACT FOR:

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . . . . . . . . . . $1,930,000.00

2.      Net change by change orders . . . . . . . $138,298.00

3. REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT (Line 1 +/- Line 2) $2,068,298.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED/STORED TO DATE (Column G on Page 2) $2,068,298.00

5.      RETAINAGE:

a. 10% of Completed Work 

b. 10% of Stored Material 

 

Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b) $0.00 Subcontractor:

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 less line 5) $2,068,298.00 Signature:

7.    Less previous requests for payment $1,715,414.40 State of:  )

     (Line 6 from prior Draw Request) ) ss.

8. CURRENT REQUEST FOR PAYMENT $352,883.60 County of: )

CURRENT BILLING (INCLUDING RETAINAGE) $36,580.00 Subscribed and sworn before me this ______ Day of ______________, ________.

     Less current retainage $3,658.00

CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $32,922.00

, Notary Public

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE County, Michigan

(Line 3 less Line 6) $0.00 My Commission expires:

Acting in County.

AVB Draw Request Form revision 8/26/08

$0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

269-598-3170

Centre Ave

Portage, MI. 49024

mjclark0601@gmail.com

Clark MJ Drywall

1919 Whitegate Lane

Kalamazoo, MI. 49009

    

Kalamazoo

I make this statement as the Subcontractor, or as agent of the 

Subcontractor, that to the best of my knowledge, information, and 

belief, this Draw Request accurately reflects the work done on the 

Project as required by the Subcontract Documents.  I further declare 

that all payments from monies received from previous Draw Requests 

have been paid and that this Draw Request is complete, accurate and 

now due and owing.

Kalamazoo

Michigan

9/26/2024

Kalamazoo

May 5, 2022

Mike Clark

Kristina M Houser

$0.00

Total COs apprvd in prev months by CM

Total changes approved this month by CM

Tall Timbers

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the subcontract.

12

$0.00

$138,298.00Totals     

Continuation sheet AVB Draw Request Page 2 is attached.

September 25, 2024

AVB-20-076

20076-09250

Mike Clark

$12,600.00

$125,698.00

$138,298.00NET CHANGES by Change Order      

Drywall

 

11:11 AM

9/26/2024



SUBCONTRACTOR / SUPPLIER

CONTINUATION SHEET

AVB Draw Request Page 1, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, Draw Number:  12
containing Subcontractors' signed Certification, is attached. Period To:  9/25/24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Job Number:  AVB-20-076

Subcontract Number:  20076-09250

A A.1 B C D E H I

 NO. COST CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK

CONTRACT

TOTAL

FROM 

PREVIOUS 

DRAW 

REQUESTS

THIS PERIOD 

(EXCLUDES 

STORED 

MATERIAL)

MATERIALS 

PREVIOUSLY 

STORED (NOT IN 

D OR E)

MATERIALS 

STORED THIS 

PERIOD (NOT IN 

D OR E)

TOTAL 

COMPLETED 

AND STORED TO 

DATE                   

(D + E + F)

%                    

(G / C)

BALANCE TO 

FINISH                     

(C - G) RETAINAGE   

1 009-250 Building A Pre-Hanging Floor 1 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building A Pre-Hanging Floor 2 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building A Pre-Hanging Floor 3 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building A Pre-Hanging Floor 4 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building C Pre-Hanging Floor 1 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building C Pre-Hanging Floor 2 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building C Pre-Hanging Floor 3 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building C Floor 4 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building E Floor 1 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building E Floor 2 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building E Floor 3 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building E Floor 4 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 $150,833.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building B $60,000.00 $36,020.00 $23,980.00 $60,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Building E $60,004.00 $60,004.00 $60,004.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Change Order 1 New bulkhead detail $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $12,600.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Change Order Basement Frame/Finish $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Change Order 30 Holes Ceiling Wedge $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Change Order Glue Sealing Top Plate $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Change Order Lalo Patches & Repairs $7,250.00 $7,250.00 $7,250.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Change Order Trash Chutes Patch $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 009-250 Change Order Hand and Finish Garage $68,448.00 $68,448.00 $68,448.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

Schedule of Values

WORK COMPLETED

G

AVB Draw Request Page 2 of 2

F
STORED MATERIALS

R
e
le

a
s
e
 R

e
ta

in
a
g

e

Draw Request May Draw 11 2 of 3

11:11 AM

9/26/2024



SUBCONTRACTOR / SUPPLIER

CONTINUATION SHEET

AVB Draw Request Page 1, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, Draw Number:  12
containing Subcontractors' signed Certification, is attached. Period To:  9/25/24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Job Number:  AVB-20-076

Subcontract Number:  20076-09250

A A.1 B C D E H I

 NO. COST CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK

CONTRACT

TOTAL

FROM 

PREVIOUS 

DRAW 

REQUESTS

THIS PERIOD 

(EXCLUDES 

STORED 

MATERIAL)

MATERIALS 

PREVIOUSLY 

STORED (NOT IN 

D OR E)

MATERIALS 

STORED THIS 

PERIOD (NOT IN 

D OR E)

TOTAL 

COMPLETED 

AND STORED TO 

DATE                   

(D + E + F)

%                    

(G / C)

BALANCE TO 

FINISH                     

(C - G) RETAINAGE   

Schedule of Values

WORK COMPLETED

G

AVB Draw Request Page 2 of 2

F
STORED MATERIALS

R
e
le

a
s
e
 R

e
ta

in
a
g

e

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

1 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00

CONTRACT TOTALS $2,068,298.00 $2,031,718.00 $36,580.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,068,298.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

Draw Request May Draw 11 3 of 3

11:11 AM

9/26/2024



Job No:  AVB-20-076
Subcontract No/Inv:
Descripton of Work: Drywall
  C-009-250 Drywall/Board/Framng/Acss

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN

The undersigned Subcontractor is the contractor for the performance of
certain work and/or the furnishing of certain materials or supplies ("Work") for
a project Tall Timbers located at 8401 Greenspire Drive
("Project") pursuant to a contract ("Contract") between Subcontractor and
AVB, Inc/AVB Construction, LLC/American Village Builders, Inc. ("Contractor").
Subcontractor declares that this Contract has been fully paid and satisfied.

This waiver effectively releases any mechanic's lien, stop notice, bond
right, claim for payment, and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule, or
statute related to claim or payment rights for persons in the Subcontractor's
position that the Subcontractor has on the Project whatsoever; and (ii) Subcontractor
unconditionally waives and releases any and allliens, claims, and rights to lien for
any and all work, labor, and materials performed and furnished in or about the Project.

The undersigned certifies that he or she is authorized to execute and deliver
this document on behalf of Subcontractor, and the notwithstanding anything hereinto
the contrary the final payment referenced herein covers all labor, service, equipment,
and material charges incurred and owed for the Work.

The undersigned, for the Subcontractor, warrants and represents that(i)
title to all work, materials, and equipment passedto the Owner of the Project, free
and clear of all liens, claims, security, or encumbrances; (ii) all taxes applicable to
the materials furnished for use in or on the Project and all taxes for the work
performed under the Contract have been fully paid; and (iii) all laborers, mechanics,
subcontractors, materialmen, and suppliers have been paid in full (or will be paid in
full from this final payment) for all work, materials, equipment, and services
provided for or to the Project whatsoever.

Dated: _______________

Vendor Name:Clark MJ Drywall

Signature:____________________________________

Print Name:___________________________________

Title:________________________________________
Phone: 269-598-3170
Address:1275 S 2nd Street

Kalamazoo MI 49009

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS.RETAIN A COPY.
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NEB/TRB

Current Contract Price:    $          489,675.00 

Partial billing $          452,834.00 

Less 10.0% Retention        45,283.40 
          407,550.60 

Less net Amount previously billed           401,728.50 
Net amount of this Partial Billing $            5,822.10 
Sales Tax              0.00 

Total amount with Sales Tax $            5,822.10 

Invoices not paid within 30 days are subject to a service charge of 1.5% per month, or the maximum permitted by law

734874 0915241921 0000582210 4

Payer:
AVB CONSTRUCTION LLC
4200 W Centre Ave
PORTAGE MI  49024-4640
USA

Location/Project:
TALL TIMBERS
8401 GREENSPIRE DR
PORTAGE MI  49024-4740
USA

36 2357423

Please return this portion with your payment

PAYMENT ADVICE
We also accept VISA/Mastercard or EFT payments

INVOICE

Invoice number: 915241921
Invoice Date: 06/13/2024
Customer PO Number: TALL TIMBERS        
KONE Order No: 6689055
Billing Type: YPB
Work Progress up to: 06/30/2024

Invoice number: 915241921
Invoice Date: 06/13/2024
Customer Number: 12720255
KONE Order No: 6689055
Area Office No: U260
Billing Type: YPB

Bill To:
AVB CONSTRUCTION LLC
4200 W CENTRE AVE
PORTAGE MI  49024-4640
USA

Page: 1 of 1 

Remit to:
KONE Chicago
P O BOX 734874
Chicago, IL 60673-4874

Area Office:
GRAND RAPIDS - 260
 5300 Clay Ave SW
Grand Rapids MI 49548-5660
Ph:   616-534-3300
Fax:  616-534-1181

KONE Inc., Federal

Payment Terms:
Current month + 20 days

Use this address for

payments only.

Direct calls and area

correspondence to our

area office above.

Amount paid if different
than invoice amount: $
INVOICE AMOUNT: $    5,822.10 

Hallberj
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 Classification: KONE Internal#

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702

TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: TALL TIMBERS APPLICATION NO: SIX

AVB CONSTRUCTION LLC PORTAGE, MI
4200 W CENTRE AVE
PORTAGE, MI 49024-4640 PERIOD TO: 6/30/24
FROM SUBCONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
KONE Inc. PROJECT NO: AVB-20-076
ONE KONE COURT
MOLINE, IL 61265 KONE JOB NUMBER: 6689055
CONTRACT FOR:  ELEVATORS KONE CUST ACCT NO: 12720255 CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned subcontractor certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, information 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
 which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner,
 and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1.  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 485,175.00

2.  Net change by Change Orders $ 1,500.00 SUBCONTRACTOR: KONE Inc.

3.  CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)                                       $ 486,675.00

4.  TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 452,834.00

         DATE       (Column G on G703) By:  Date: 6/13/2024

5.  RETAINAGE: PATTI L. PORTNER, ASST TREASURER
a. 10 % of Completed Work              $ 45,283.40 State of:  ILLINOIS County of: ROCK ISLAND

(Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of JUNE 2024

b. % of Stored Material                 $ 0.00 Notary Public:

(Column F on G703) My Commission expires:  7/15/2026

           Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703) $ 45,283.40 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6.  TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 407,550.60 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of  the

7.  LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR  Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

     PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 401,728.50 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

8.  CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 5,822.10 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

9.  BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE                                    $ 79,124.40

(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED .  . . . $ 5,822.10

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
     Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
     in previous months by Owner ARCHITECT:

     Total approved this Month By:  Date:

     TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable.  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without 

     NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION · AIA  · ©1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



 Classification: KONE Internal#

Page 2 of 2
AIA DOCUMENT G703  

KONE Inc.       APPLICATION NUMBER: SIX
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT/SCHEDULE OF VALUES             APPLICATION DATE: JUNE 2024

      PERIOD TO: 6/30/24
PROJECT NAME:      TALL TIMBERS     CONTRACT/PROJECT NO: AVB-20-076
PROJECT LOCATION:    PORTAGE, MI      KONE JOB NUMBER: 6689055

  KONE CUSTOMER ACCT NO: 12720255

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED TO FINISH

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (G/C) (C-G)
(D + E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D + E + F)
ONE (1) ECOSPACE ELEVATOR - L-A1

1 ENGINEERING 48,518.00 48,518.00 48,518.00 100% 4,851.80
2 MATERIAL 80,862.00 80,862.00 80,862.00 100% 8,086.20
3 INSTALLATION LABOR 32,345.00 29,115.00 29,115.00 90% 3,230.00 2,911.50

SUB TOTAL 161,725.00 158,495.00 158,495.00 98% 3,230.00 15,849.50

ONE (1) ECOSPACE ELEVATOR - L-B1
1 ENGINEERING 48,518.00 48,518.00 48,518.00 100% 4,851.80
2 MATERIAL 80,862.00 80,862.00 80,862.00 100% 8,086.20
3 INSTALLATION LABOR 32,345.00 29,110.00 29,110.00 90% 3,235.00 2,911.00

SUB TOTAL 161,725.00 158,490.00 158,490.00 98% 3,235.00 15,849.00

ONE (1) ECOSPACE ELEVATOR - L-C1
1 ENGINEERING 48,518.00 48,518.00 48,518.00 100% 4,851.80
2 MATERIAL 80,862.00 80,862.00 80,862.00 100% 8,086.20
3 INSTALLATION LABOR 32,345.00 6,469.00 6,469.00 20% 25,876.00 646.90

SUB TOTAL 161,725.00 129,380.00 6,469.00 135,849.00 84% 25,876.00 13,584.90

CHANGE ORDERS
C.O. #1 1,500.00 1,500.00
C.O. #2
C.O. #3

SUB TOTAL 1,500.00 1,500.00

TOTAL 486,675.00 446,365.00 6,469.00 452,834.00 93% 33,841.00 45,283.40

NOTE:  ALL ACCOUNTS MUST BE PAID UP TO A MINIMUM OF 90% BEFORE THE ELEVATOR/ESCALATOR WILL BE TURNED OVER FOR CUSTOMER USE.
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From: TJ Estabrook <tjestabrook@pellabyhorne.com> 
Sent: Monday, December 30, 2024 3:20 PM 
To: Derek Mathieu 
Cc: TJ Estabrook; Wendy Lockner 
Subject: FW: Weird Request on Tall Timbers... 
 

Derek, 

 

Cade identified 15 windows (see below).  If this seems right to you the price for those 

windows was $12,109 and the installation was $7,238 for a total of $19,347.  Please let me 

know if this makes sense based on your ask. 

 

Thanks and Happy New Year! 

 

TJ 

 

 

T . J .  E s t a b r o o k ,  J . D . ,  C . P . A . ,  L L . M .  

Pella Windows & Doors of West Michigan 
2120 Oak Industrial Dr. NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49505 
Direct: 616.552-2258 

PELLABRANCH.COM/WESTERN-MICHIGAN  

   

 
 

 

From: Cade Colley <ccolley@pellabyhorne.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, December 24, 2024 3:58 PM 
To: TJ Estabrook <tjestabrook@pellabyhorne.com> 
Subject: Re: Weird Request on Tall Timbers... 
 

Hi TJ, 

 

I believe he is talking about the 15 H Windows.  The total cost of these was $12,109.  I'm 

not sure of what the per window install cost was. 

 

 

 

C a d e  T .  C o l l e y  

C o m m e r c i a l  A r c h i t e c t u r a l  S a l e s  R e p r e s e n t a t i v e  

2120 Oak Industrial Dr. NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49505 

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.pellabranch.com_western-2Dmichigan_&d=DwMGaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=84i88nH6WTaHQFCHRfsESzWYYh6E0MkN_CjvznUk-Mk&m=7i6ZQJmVvmoVv4bD-4LONcT9XkXkSJKniy0kkuYgeBnUkJeWeIwPvGGwOqbbu3j-&s=J48D8Os9uB_LydwxLKatai2dLpX0IseMnGkyVVEhHuY&e=


Phone: (810) 844-6845 

PELLABRANCH.COM/WESTERN-MICHIGAN  

   

  

  

 
From: TJ Estabrook <tjestabrook@pellabyhorne.com> 
Sent: Monday, December 23, 2024 4:30 PM 
To: Cade Colley <ccolley@pellabyhorne.com> 
Cc: TJ Estabrook <tjestabrook@pellabyhorne.com> 
Subject: FW: Weird Request on Tall Timbers...  
  

Cade, 

  

Can you help me with this request?  Apparently Tall Timbers had some windows in a 

parking garage and they are asking me to provide the value.  Can you located them on the 

plans and PQM? 

  

Thanks, 

 

TJ 

  

 

T . J .  E s t a b r o o k ,  J . D . ,  C . P . A . ,  L L . M .  

Pella Windows & Doors of West Michigan 
2120 Oak Industrial Dr. NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49505 
Direct: 616.552-2258 

PELLABRANCH.COM/WESTERN-MICHIGAN  

   

 
  

  

From: Derek Mathieu <dmathieu@avbinc.com>  
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 3:37 PM 
To: TJ Estabrook <tjestabrook@pellabyhorne.com> 
Cc: Wendy Lockner <wlockner@avbinc.com> 
Subject: Re: Weird Request on Tall Timbers... 
  

https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.pellabranch.com_western-2Dmichigan_&d=DwMGaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=84i88nH6WTaHQFCHRfsESzWYYh6E0MkN_CjvznUk-Mk&m=7i6ZQJmVvmoVv4bD-4LONcT9XkXkSJKniy0kkuYgeBnUkJeWeIwPvGGwOqbbu3j-&s=J48D8Os9uB_LydwxLKatai2dLpX0IseMnGkyVVEhHuY&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.pellabranch.com_western-2Dmichigan_&d=DwMGaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=84i88nH6WTaHQFCHRfsESzWYYh6E0MkN_CjvznUk-Mk&m=7i6ZQJmVvmoVv4bD-4LONcT9XkXkSJKniy0kkuYgeBnUkJeWeIwPvGGwOqbbu3j-&s=J48D8Os9uB_LydwxLKatai2dLpX0IseMnGkyVVEhHuY&e=


We have windows in our basement that were part of your contract.  I’m trying to figure out the value 

of the supply install of just those windows.  

  

 derek mathieu 

avb | Over 40 Years of Building Something Better. 

p  269.329.3644  | c 269.720.5588 

4200 w. centre ave | portage, mi  49024 |avbinc.com 

  

If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, or copying is strictly 

prohibited. If you believe that you have received this e-mail message in error, please respond to the 

sender and delete all copies. 

  

 

On Dec 20, 2024, at 3:33 PM, TJ Estabrook <tjestabrook@pellabyhorne.com> wrote: 

  

Hi Derek, 

  

I’m actually confused; it’s not hard to accomplish ������ 

  

Did we sell and install windows or are you asking if we can provide a quote to 

do so? 

  

Thanks, 

 

TJ 

  

<image001.png> T . J .  E s t a b r o o k ,  J . D . ,  C . P . A . ,  L L . M .  

Pella Windows & Doors of West Michigan 
2120 Oak Industrial Dr. NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49505 
Direct: 616.552-2258 

PELLABRANCH.COM/WESTERN-MICHIGAN  

<image002.jpg> 

<image003.png> 

   

<image004.jpg> 

   

<image005.jpg> 
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From: Derek Mathieu <dmathieu@avbinc.com>  
Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 10:21 AM 

http://avbinc.com/
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.pellabranch.com_western-2Dmichigan_&d=DwMGaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=qbqyQv7z6tsZR0b3lrRzSU-6PyzVLVYVhwSaY-N0bUE&m=O2ZlTbiFwlgE9QWaZm3I7HVL5oOuaQTIyoFF6g3YEnB1AHUzMAFu9N4JFWn7QiZI&s=6fQCbr5A-NkQcrt-7_bQ2mLJLxzF-iWg3KWJKftu5Is&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.facebook.com_pellawindowsanddoorswm_&d=DwMGaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=qbqyQv7z6tsZR0b3lrRzSU-6PyzVLVYVhwSaY-N0bUE&m=O2ZlTbiFwlgE9QWaZm3I7HVL5oOuaQTIyoFF6g3YEnB1AHUzMAFu9N4JFWn7QiZI&s=F1oQ8W3xj3gGkuBhbPZiBlkNtW-_bhRRa9zTP0eddvI&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.instagram.com_pellawestmichigan_&d=DwMGaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=qbqyQv7z6tsZR0b3lrRzSU-6PyzVLVYVhwSaY-N0bUE&m=O2ZlTbiFwlgE9QWaZm3I7HVL5oOuaQTIyoFF6g3YEnB1AHUzMAFu9N4JFWn7QiZI&s=dvUMZzNEKwaDzdmJpIFec9Gi1C7yokNkc3rhKHSldQ4&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__www.linkedin.com_company_pella-2Dwindows-2D-26-2Ddoors-2Dby-2Dhorne_-3FviewAsMember-3Dtrue&d=DwMGaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=qbqyQv7z6tsZR0b3lrRzSU-6PyzVLVYVhwSaY-N0bUE&m=O2ZlTbiFwlgE9QWaZm3I7HVL5oOuaQTIyoFF6g3YEnB1AHUzMAFu9N4JFWn7QiZI&s=B5tnnFUL8Mgh3rfY5DYlqDdKWoE6dXB1fqFBxViVPVI&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__twitter.com_PellaWestMich&d=DwMGaQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=qbqyQv7z6tsZR0b3lrRzSU-6PyzVLVYVhwSaY-N0bUE&m=O2ZlTbiFwlgE9QWaZm3I7HVL5oOuaQTIyoFF6g3YEnB1AHUzMAFu9N4JFWn7QiZI&s=96urJxu4I7yB--nXG19psO8mhmohlq9b-5S7E8EVU2Y&e=
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-;iE8ffiv'5l[h,- r7ob No: AVB-20-076
Subcontract No/Inv : 2OO7 6-L4-O 42OO

Descripton of Workr ldasonry
C-004-200 Masonry

PARIIAI T'NCOIIDITIONAT }IAIVER A}ID RELEJASE OF CI,AIMS

The undersigned Subcontractor is the contractor for the performance of
certai-n work and/or the .furnishing of certain material-s or supplies ("Work") for
a project TaI1 Timbers l-ocated at
8401 Greenspire Driwe ("Project") pursuant to a contract ("Contract")
between Subcontractor and AVB Construction, LLC ("Contruction Manaqer").

By signing this waiver I/we waive mylour construction lien to the amount of
$ 11,745.00 for fabor/materials nrqTided through tO-25-2O24 This waiver, toqether
wlth all previous waivers, if anyj doeV does not(check one) cover all amounts
due me/us contract improvement pro-6T-aea throfih-the date shown above.This waiver
effectively releases any mechanic's lren, stop notice, bond right, cfaim for payment,
and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule, or statute related to claim or payment
rights for persons in the Subcontractor's position that the Subcontractor has on the
Project whatsoever; and (ii) Subcontractor unconditionally waives and releases any and afl
liens, claims, and rights to lien for any and all work, labor, and materials performed
and furnished in or about the Project through the date shown above.

The underslgnedcertifies that he or she is authorizedto execute and defiver
this document on behalf of Subcontractor, and that notwithstandinganything herein to
the contrarythe final payment referencedherein covers all 1abor, service, equipment,
and material charges incurred and owed for the Work.

The undersiqned, for the Subcontractor, warrants andrepresents that (i)
title to aIl work, materials, and equipmentpassedto the Owner of the Project, free
and cl-ear of alf liens, claims, security, or encumlcrances; (ii) all taxes applicableto
the materia.Is furnishedfor use in or on the Project and afl taxes for the work
performedunder the Contract have been fu1ly paid; and (j-ii) aIl faborers, mechanics,
subcontractors,materialmen, and suppliershave been paid 1n fulI (or will be paid in
full from chis finalpa\rment) for all work, materials, equipment, and services
provided for or to the Project whatsoever.

Dared, 12't+'74
Vendor Name: Integrated Exteriors, Inc

Print Name: Ee"'<.r-. (af,l<lzrt |)rac:

TitIe:
Phone:
Address

49315

sisnarure, Y-dtt"r- Co^^fuX-_-U,

(516) s88-0099
: 1000 100th St. Sw

Byron Center

DO NOT SIGN BLA}IK OR INCOMPLETE EORMSRETAIN A COPY.
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Invoice # Staking Geotech Site Prep Eng.
11948 1,500.00$  
12019 2,522.88$  
12071 4,852.94$  
12189 9,901.15$  234.50$  
12267 1,430.80$  477.00$  
12374 96.70$   79.50$   
12589 380.81$  21,513.75$  
12629 2,412.87$  1,335.31$  

12756C 3,415.06$  
12925 6,133.63$  
12936 2,365.70$  
12996 5,241.92$  
13025 3,458.48$  
13090 1,387.50$  
13125 4,378.81$  
13158 NA NA NA
13189 275.00$  26,139.19$  
13244 472.50$  
13316 1,742.74$  
13390 1,470.07$  
13442 340.00$  
13471 6,177.85$  
13558 806.19$  
13716 739.29$  
13900 19,811.75$  
13945 598.00$  
13978 732.25$  53.94$   
14424 645.00$  
14640 113.36$  

TOTALS 54,405.22$                 11,366.53$  67,464.69$  

Hurley & Stewart

Staff Note: Only final invoice submitted, showing no outstanding invoices over 30 days.



Reproduction 2.86

Miles 16.50

Inspection Truck Mileage 10/11/24
Inspection Truck Mileage 11/08/24

Subtotal 19.36

Billed
Amount

Reimbursables subtotal 19.36

Reimbursables

11/08/2024 1.00 94.00 94.00

-On site for walkthrough with todd and CoP to look at sanitary structures and valve boxes

Inspector

Date Hours Rate

Billed
Amount

Professional Fees

Invoice total 113.36

14640 11/15/2024 113.36 113.36

Total 113.36 113.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Aging Summary

Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120

19-018D CONSTRUCTION EXPENSES - CIVIL 0.00 888.67 891.53 2.86

19-018D CONSTRUCTION - NEW WATER LINE/RE-
DESIGN/RETAINING WALL

0.00 25,824.69 25,824.69 0.00

19-018D CONSTRUCTION - RE-WORK REQUIRED/REQUESTED 
COP

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19-018D GPS FILE CONVERSION 1,500.00 4,880.94 4,880.94 0.00

19-018D CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 0.00 58,945.71 59,056.21 110.50

Subtotal 1,500.00 90,540.01 90,653.37 113.36

19-018D TALL TIMBERS CONSTRUCTION - CIVIL

Total 1,500.00 90,540.01 90,653.37 113.36

Invoice Summary

Description

Contract
Amount

Prior
Billed

Total
Billed

Current
Billed

AVB

Derek Mathieu

4200 W. Centre Ave.

Portage, MI 49024

Invoice number 14640

Date 11/15/2024

Project Greenspire 7
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Date 11/15/2024

Invoice number 14640AVB

Greenspire 7Project

Invoices are due 30 days from date of issuance. Thank you for your prompt reply!

Remit To Address:  PO Box 132, Oshtemo, MI  49077



1

Jonathon Hallberg

From: Trena Kerrins <tkerrins@avbinc.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 6:26 AM
To: Jonathon Hallberg
Subject: Fw: Found them!
Attachments: Tall Timbers Portage 11.8.22 ($2,422.50).pdf; Hinman #1933013 6.4.24 ($822.50).pdf; 

Hinman 1946443 9.5.24 ($682.50).pdf

CAUTION: THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL SENDER 
Do not click on links or open attachments unless this is from a sender you know and trust. 

Proof of payment from Michigan Growth Advisors.  
 
trena kerrins 
avb  |  Over 40 Years of Building Something Better.   
BUILD SOMETHING BETTER. 
p. 269.207.9135 
4200 w. centre ave | portage, mi  49024 | avbinc.com 
  
If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, or copying is strictly prohibited. If you believe that you have received this e-mail 
message in error, please respond to the sender and delete all copies. 
 
 
Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Foust, Amanda <amanda@michigangrowthadvisors.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2025 4:59 PM 
To: Trena Kerrins <tkerrins@avbinc.com> 
Subject: RE: Found them!  
  
I found them as well! All are attached and I can confirm that they been paid as stated below. 
  

 Invoice #1848140 Date: 9/8/22  Paid: 2/24/23 $2,422.50 
 Invoice #1946443 Date: 9/5/24  Paid: 9/16/24 $682.50 
 Invoice #1933013 Date: 6/4/24  Paid: 6/25/24 $822.50 

  
Let me know if there is anything else you need! 놴놲놵놶놷놳 
  
Amanda 
  
  
  
Amanda Foust 

Executive Administrator 

Michigan Growth Advisors 



2

M: 616.831.1940 | 
amanda@michigangrowthadvisors.com 

 

  
  
From: Trena Kerrins <tkerrins@avbinc.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2025 4:01 PM 
To: Foust, Amanda <amanda@michigangrowthadvisors.com> 
Subject: Found them! 
  
CAUTION: ** Ensure you trust and expect email from "tkerrins@avbinc.com" before clicking 
links/attachments. ** CAUTION 

Can you by chance pull these in your system and would they show as paid or you simply stating paid also 
works놴놲놵놶놷놳.  Thank you! 
  
  
trena kerrins 
avb  |  Over 40 Years of Building Something Better.  
BUILD SOMETHING BETTER. 
p. 269.207.9135 
4200 w. centre ave | portage, mi  49024 | avbinc.com 
  
If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, or copying is strictly prohibited. If you believe that you have received this e-mail 
message in error, please respond to the sender and delete all copies. 
  





















William-Scotsman 31,745.00$                     X pd in full
Mobile Mini 3,534.12$                       X pd in full

ELC 1,330.00$                       X pd in full
D-K Fence 6,468.00$                       X pd in full
Jons to Go 9,000.00$                       X pd in full
True Look Camera 17,529.64$                     X pd in full
Best Way 10,865.69$                     X pd in full
TOTAL 80,472.45$                    

Temporary Facilities



JOB COST TRANSACTIONS WITH RETAINAGEAmerican Village Builders, Inc. Page 1
System Date: 02-10-25
System Time:  2:14 pm

ACCOUNTING DATE FROM: 01-01-2000 TO 12-31-2025

 AVB-20-076 Tall Timbers
8401 Greenspire Drive

Cost
Extra Code

C-001-020 Allowances/Misc Material & Lab Vendor Invoice Amount Retainage Net Amount

O 09-23-22 20076 WILLSC 9015335169  1,081.30  1,081.30

C-001-540 Job Trailer

O 09-01-22 20076 WILLSC 9015038248  5,785.69  5,785.69
10-21-22 20076 WILLSC 9015639325  980.71  980.71
12-16-22 20074 WILLSC 9016254091  1,019.50  1,019.50
01-13-23 20076 WILLSC 9016537386  1,024.20  1,024.20
12-01-22 20076 WILLSC 9015951592  959.51  959.51
02-10-23 20076 WILLSC 9016815161  1,034.87  1,034.87
03-10-23 20076 WILLSC 9017096584  1,020.63  1,020.63
04-07-23 20076 WILLSC 9017363156  1,009.82  1,009.82
05-05-23 20076 WILLSC 9017624749  1,009.66  1,009.66
06-02-23 20076 WILLSC 9017882212  959.51  959.51
06-14-23 20076 WILLSC 9017976049  323.80  323.80
06-30-23 20076 WILLSC 9018139037  1,008.90  1,008.90
07-12-23 20076 WILLSC 9018231756  323.80  323.80
07-28-23 20076 WILLSC 9018391049  959.51  959.51
08-25-23 20076 WILLSC 9018672933  959.51  959.51
08-09-23 20076 WILLSC 9018484461  323.80  323.80
10-04-23 20076 WILLSC 9019035359  323.80  323.80
10-01-23 20076 WILLSC 9018930129  959.51  959.51
11-01-23 20076 WILLSC 9019190423  1,008.90  1,008.90
11-17-23 20076 WILLSC 9019455275  1,009.65  1,009.65
12-01-23 20076 WILLSC 9019546873  323.80  323.80
12-15-23 20076 WILLSC 9019703440  959.51  959.51
01-13-24 20076 WILLSC 9019936254  959.51  959.51
01-24-24 20076 WILLSC 9020017682  323.80  323.80
02-09-24 20076 WILLSC 9020166054  959.51  959.51
02-21-24 20076 WILLSC 9020249226  323.80  323.80
03-08-24 20076 WILLSC 9020399034  1,199.39  1,199.39
04-05-24 20076 WILLSC 9020623646  1,199.39  1,199.39
05-15-24 20076 WILLSC 9020934252  323.80  323.80
06-01-24 20076 WILLSC 9020853108  1,199.39  1,199.39
06-19-24 20076 WILLSC 9021215672  515.83  515.83
06-28-24 20076 WILLSC 9021295563  71.78  71.78

 30,364.79*  .00*  30,364.79*

C-001-550 Tool Trailers

O 11-01-23 20076 WILLSC 9019291728  323.80  323.80
12-31-23 20076 WILLSC 9019787981  323.80  323.80
04-17-24 20076 WILLSC 9020704485  323.80  323.80

 971.40*  .00*  971.40*

 .00*  32,417.49*

JOB  32,417.49*  .00*  32,417.49*

GRAND TOTALS  32,417.49*  .00*  32,417.49*

Staff Note: Highlighted Invoices had $672.40 in late fees and 
interest deducted from the total eligible expense reimbursement.
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901 S Bond St

Suite 600

Baltimore, MD 21231-3357

Phone: (800) 782-1500

FED#52-0665775 

INVOICE

Customer #

10457090

Invoice #

9015038248

Invoice Date

08/26/2022

Seq # Terms

Pay immediately
w/o deduction

Payment Due $5,785.69

Invoice Due Date 08/26/2022

AVB INC
4200 W CENTRE AVE
PORTAGE MI  49024

BRANCH:

MD Grand Rapids

4185 14th St.

Wayland MI  49348

Phone# 

Contract# Previous Customer# Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman
(269) 207-4166

08/26/2022 TO
09/22/2022

AVB INC

8401 Greenspire Drive

KALAMAZOO MI  49007

Quantity Item#/Description                   Price/Rate Amount
1.00 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) SN: MCD-1800  Model:

MCD-1800
$600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1.00 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSE $25.20 $25.20 T*
1.00 Block & Level (L) - 48'-55' $500.00 $500.00 T*
1.00 Block & Level (M) - 48'-55' $150.00 $150.00 T*
1.00 Knockdown - 48'-55' $350.00 $350.00 T*
1.00 Last Billing Period Rent $600.00 $600.00 T*
1.00 Delivery  - 12' wide $700.00 $700.00 T*
1.00 Fuel Surcharge Delivery $189.00 $189.00 T*
1.00 Return  - 12' wide $700.00 $700.00 T*
1.00 Fuel Surcharge Return $189.00 $189.00 T*
1.00 Essentials Material Handling $25.00 $25.00 T*
2.00 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2   $70.00 $140.00 T*
2.00 Bas. Entrance Pkg T2-LM $70.00 $140.00 T*
6.00 Tiedown-Dirt (L) $80.00 $480.00 T*
6.00 Tiedown-Dirt (M) $24.00 $144.00 T*
6.00 Tiedown-Dirt Removal $41.00 $246.00 T*
1.00 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+   $60.00 $60.00 T*
1.00 Window/Door Security Bundle LM $60.00 $60.00 T*
1.00 Data Hub Rental T2   $80.00 $80.00 T*
1.00 Data Hub Rental T2-LM $80.00 $80.00 T*

Invoice in USD  T* - Denotes taxable item, N* Denotes non-taxable item.

  P L E A S E    R E M I T    W I T H    P A Y M E N T
Invoice Total: $5,785.69

Invoice Number: 9015038248
Due Date: 08/26/2022
Customer:  AVB INC
Customer No: 10457090

Please Remit To:

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.
PO BOX 91975
CHICAGO, IL 60693-1975

0000104570904901503824800000000005785690



901 S Bond St

Suite 600

Baltimore, MD 21231-3357

Phone: (800) 782-1500

FED#52-0665775 

INVOICE

Customer #

10457090

Invoice #

9015038248

Invoice Date

08/26/2022

Seq # Terms

Pay immediately
w/o deduction

Payment Due $5,785.69

Invoice Due Date 08/26/2022

AVB INC
4200 W CENTRE AVE
PORTAGE MI  49024

BRANCH:

MD Grand Rapids

4185 14th St.

Wayland MI  49348

Phone# 

Contract# Previous Customer# Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman
(269) 207-4166

08/26/2022 TO
09/22/2022

AVB INC

8401 Greenspire Drive

KALAMAZOO MI  49007

Sub - Total $5,458.20
Tax $327.49

Invoice Total: $5,785.69

Invoice in USD  T* - Denotes taxable item, N* Denotes non-taxable item.



901 S Bond St

Suite 600

Baltimore, MD 21231-3357

Phone: (800) 782-1500

FED#52-0665775 

INVOICE

Customer #

10457090

Invoice #

9015335169

Invoice Date

09/23/2022

Seq # Terms

Pay immediately
w/o deduction

Payment Due $1,081.30

Invoice Due Date 09/23/2022

AVB INC
4200 W CENTRE AVE
PORTAGE MI  49024

BRANCH:

MD Grand Rapids

4185 14th St.

Wayland MI  49348

Phone# 

Contract# Previous Customer# Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman
(269) 207-4166

09/23/2022 TO
10/20/2022

AVB INC

8401 Greenspire Drive

KALAMAZOO MI  49007

Quantity Item#/Description                   Price/Rate Amount
1.00 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) SN: MCD-1800  Model:

MCD-1800
$600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1.00 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSE $25.20 $25.20 T*
2.00 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2   $70.00 $140.00 T*
1.00 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+   $60.00 $60.00 T*
1.00 Data Hub Rental T2   $80.00 $80.00 T*
1.00 INTEREST CHARGE $86.79 $86.79 N*

Sub - Total $991.99
Late Payment Fee $35.00 N*

Tax $54.31
Invoice Total: $1,081.30

Invoice in USD  T* - Denotes taxable item, N* Denotes non-taxable item.

  P L E A S E    R E M I T    W I T H    P A Y M E N T
Invoice Total: $1,081.30

Invoice Number: 9015335169
Due Date: 09/23/2022
Customer:  AVB INC
Customer No: 10457090

Please Remit To:

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.
PO BOX 91975
CHICAGO, IL 60693-1975

0000104570904901533516900000000001081302



BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

744

INVOICE TOTAL $980.71

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

10/21/2022 -

11/17/2022

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9015639325

Due Date: 10/21/2022

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2022100864904.00744

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9015639325 10/21/2022 003

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $980.71

INVOICE DUE DATE 10/21/2022

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

901 SOUTH BOND ST., SUITE 600

BALTIMORE MD 21231

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

1 PAPER CHECK FEE 000066149 $10.00 $10.00 T*

1 PAPER CHECK FEE 000066161 $10.00 $10.00 T*

Sub-total $925.20

Tax $55.51

INVOICE TOTAL $980.71

AVB-20-076
C-001-540
O



BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

1566

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

11/18/2022 -

12/15/2022

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9015951592

Due Date: 11/18/2022

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2022110772104.01566

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9015951592 11/18/2022 004

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $959.51

INVOICE DUE DATE 11/18/2022

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

901 SOUTH BOND ST., SUITE 600

BALTIMORE MD 21231

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

Sub-total $905.20

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51



BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

671

INVOICE TOTAL $1,019.50

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

12/16/2022 -

1/12/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9016254091

Due Date: 12/16/2022

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2022120699904.00671

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9016254091 12/16/2022 005

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,019.50

INVOICE DUE DATE 12/16/2022

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

901 SOUTH BOND ST., SUITE 600

BALTIMORE MD 21231

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

1 PAPER CHECK FEE 000066402 $10.00 $10.00 T*

1 INTEREST CHARGE $14.39 $14.39 N*

Sub-total $929.59

Late Payment Fee #0.00 $35.00

N*

Tax $54.91

INVOICE TOTAL $1,019.50



BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

684

INVOICE TOTAL $1,024.20

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

1/13/2023 -

2/9/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9016537386

Due Date: 1/13/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023010531904.00684

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9016537386 1/13/2023 006

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,024.20

INVOICE DUE DATE 1/13/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

1 INTEREST CHARGE $29.69 $29.69 N*

Sub-total $934.89

Late Payment Fee #0.00 $35.00

N*

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $1,024.20

AVB-20-076
C-001-540
O



BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

914

INVOICE TOTAL $1,034.87

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

2/10/2023 -

3/9/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9016815161

Due Date: 2/10/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023020451104.00914

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9016815161 2/10/2023 007

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,034.87

INVOICE DUE DATE 2/10/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

1 PAPER CHECK FEE 000066995 $10.00 $10.00 T*

1 INTEREST CHARGE $29.76 $29.76 N*

Sub-total $944.96

Late Payment Fee #0.00 $35.00

N*

Tax $54.91

INVOICE TOTAL $1,034.87



BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

687

INVOICE TOTAL $1,020.63

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

3/10/2023 -

4/6/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9017096584

Due Date: 3/10/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023030437604.00687

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9017096584 3/10/2023 008

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,020.63

INVOICE DUE DATE 3/10/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

1 PAPER CHECK FEE 000067282 $10.00 $10.00 T*

1 INTEREST CHARGE $15.52 $15.52 N*

Sub-total $930.72

Late Payment Fee #0.00 $35.00

N*

Tax $54.91

INVOICE TOTAL $1,020.63



BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

657

INVOICE TOTAL $1,009.82

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

4/7/2023 -

5/4/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9017363156

Due Date: 4/7/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023040302504.00657

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9017363156 4/7/2023 009

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,009.82

INVOICE DUE DATE 4/7/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

1 INTEREST CHARGE $15.31 $15.31 N*

Sub-total $920.51

Late Payment Fee #0.00 $35.00

N*

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $1,009.82



BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

610

INVOICE TOTAL $1,009.66

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

5/5/2023 -

6/1/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9017624749

Due Date: 5/5/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023050267404.00610

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9017624749 5/5/2023 010

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,009.66

INVOICE DUE DATE 5/5/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

1 INTEREST CHARGE $15.15 $15.15 N*

Sub-total $920.35

Late Payment Fee #0.00 $35.00

N*

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $1,009.66

AVB-20-076
C-001-540
O



BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

628

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

6/2/2023 -

6/29/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9017882212

Due Date: 6/2/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023060114204.00628

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9017882212 6/2/2023 011

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $959.51

INVOICE DUE DATE 6/2/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

Sub-total $905.20

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51





BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

473

INVOICE TOTAL $1,008.90

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

6/30/2023 -

7/27/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9018139037

Due Date: 6/30/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023070010404.00473

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9018139037 6/30/2023 012

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,008.90

INVOICE DUE DATE 6/30/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

1 INTEREST CHARGE $14.39 $14.39 N*

Sub-total $919.59

Late Payment Fee #0.00 $35.00

N*

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $1,008.90





BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

764

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

7/28/2023 -

8/24/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9018391049

Due Date: 7/28/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023070972604.00764

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9018391049 7/28/2023 013

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $959.51

INVOICE DUE DATE 7/28/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

1 PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

Sub-total $905.20

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51





BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

655

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

8/25/2023 -

9/21/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9018672933

Due Date: 8/25/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023080933204.00655

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9018672933 8/25/2023 014

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $959.51

INVOICE DUE DATE 8/25/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

Sub-total $905.20

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51



4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.willscot.com

FED# 52-0665775 

INVOICE

Customer #

10457090

Invoice #

9018930129

Invoice Date

09/22/2023

Seq #

 15

Terms

Pay immediately w/o deduction

Payment Due $959.51

Invoice Due Date 09/22/2023

AVB INC
4200 W CENTRE AVE
PORTAGE MI  49024

BRANCH:

MD Grand Rapids

4185 14th St.

Wayland MI  49348

Phone# 

Contract# Previous Customer# Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman
(269) 207-4166

09/22/2023 TO
10/19/2023

AVB INC

8401 Greenspire Drive

KALAMAZOO MI  49007

Quantity Item#/Description                   Price/Rate Amount
50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) SN: MCD-1800  Model:
MCD-1800

$600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSE $25.20 $25.20 T*
2.00 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2   $70.00 $140.00 T*
1.00 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+   $60.00 $60.00 T*
1.00 Data Hub Rental T2   $80.00 $80.00 T*

Sub - Total $905.20
Tax $54.31

Invoice Total: $959.51

Invoice in USD  T* - Denotes taxable item, N* Denotes non-taxable item.

  P L E A S E    R E M I T    W I T H    P A Y M E N T
Invoice Total: $959.51

Invoice Number: 9018930129
Due Date: 09/22/2023
Customer:  AVB INC
Customer No: 10457090

Please Remit To:

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.
PO BOX 91975
CHICAGO, IL 60693-1975

0000104570904901893012900000000000959518





BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

678

INVOICE TOTAL $1,008.90

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

10/20/2023 -

11/16/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9019190423

Due Date: 10/20/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023100732203.00678

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9019190423 10/20/2023 016

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,008.90

INVOICE DUE DATE 10/20/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

1 INTEREST CHARGE $14.39 $14.39 N*

Sub-total $919.59

Late Payment Fee #0.00 $35.00

N*

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $1,008.90





BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

1594

INVOICE TOTAL $1,009.64

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

11/17/2023 -

12/14/2023

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9019455275

Due Date: 11/17/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023110602503.01594

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9019455275 11/17/2023 017

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,009.64

INVOICE DUE DATE 11/17/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

1 INTEREST CHARGE $15.13 $15.13 N*

Sub-total $920.33

Late Payment Fee #0.00 $35.00

N*

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $1,009.64





BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

1484

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

12/15/2023 -

1/11/2024

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9019703440

Due Date: 12/15/2023

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2023120542503.01484

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9019703440 12/15/2023 018

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $959.51

INVOICE DUE DATE 12/15/2023

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

Sub-total $905.20

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51





BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

1932

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

1/12/2024 -

2/8/2024

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9019936254

Due Date: 1/13/2024

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2024010485803.01932

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9019936254 1/13/2024 019

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $959.51

INVOICE DUE DATE 1/13/2024

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

Sub-total $905.20

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51





BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

1303

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

2/9/2024 -

3/7/2024

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9020166054

Due Date: 2/9/2024

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2024020371303.01303

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9020166054 2/9/2024 020

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $959.51

INVOICE DUE DATE 2/9/2024

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

ATTENTION:

Effective with your next invoice,

the Rental Rate for your equipment

will be increased to reflect

prevailing market conditions and

costs as defined in your Lease

Agreement.

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $600.00 Rental $600.00 T*

PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $25.20 $25.20 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $70.00 $140.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $60.00 $60.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $80.00 $80.00 T*

Sub-total $905.20

Tax $54.31

INVOICE TOTAL $959.51





BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

1341

INVOICE TOTAL $1,199.39

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

3/8/2024 -

4/4/2024

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9020399034

Due Date: 3/8/2024

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2024030342703.01341

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9020399034 3/8/2024 021

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,199.39

INVOICE DUE DATE 3/8/2024

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $750.00 Rental $750.00 T*

PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $31.50 $31.50 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $87.50 $175.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $75.00 $75.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $100.00 $100.00 T*

Sub-total $1,131.50

Tax $67.89

INVOICE TOTAL $1,199.39



BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

1276

INVOICE TOTAL $1,199.39

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

4/5/2024 -

5/2/2024

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9020623646

Due Date: 4/5/2024

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2024040264303.01276

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9020623646 4/5/2024 022

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,199.39

INVOICE DUE DATE 4/5/2024

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $750.00 Rental $750.00 T*

PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $31.50 $31.50 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $87.50 $175.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $75.00 $75.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $100.00 $100.00 T*

Sub-total $1,131.50

Tax $67.89

INVOICE TOTAL $1,199.39





BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

1229

INVOICE TOTAL $1,199.39

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

AFDDDAAATTTAFTATAFTTFFAATTFTTFFAAFTAADFATTTDDFTATFDTDDFTFDADDDAFF

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

5/3/2024 -

5/30/2024

AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9020853108

Due Date: 5/3/2024

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2024050175904.01229

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9020853108 5/3/2024 023

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $1,199.39

INVOICE DUE DATE 5/3/2024

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

50x12 Mobile Office (46x12 Box) MCD-1800 $750.00 Rental $750.00 T*

PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES $31.50 $31.50 T*

2 Bas. Entrance-Steps T2 $87.50 $175.00 T*

1 Window/Door Security Bundle - 40+ $75.00 $75.00 T*

1 Data Hub Rental T2 $100.00 $100.00 T*

Sub-total $1,131.50

Tax $67.89

INVOICE TOTAL $1,199.39







BRANCH:

MD GRAND RAPIDS

4185 14TH ST.

WAYLAND MI 49348

2195

INVOICE TOTAL $71.78

AVB INC

4200 W CENTRE AVE

PORTAGE MI 49024-4689

Contract # Previous Customer # Bill to ID Customer PO Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002023132 13029048 166448 Mark Kirschman

(269) 207-4166

N/A AVB INC

8401 GREENSPIRE DRIVE

KALAMAZOO MI 49007

P L E A S E R E M I T W I T H P A Y M E N T

Invoice #: 9021295563

Due Date: 6/28/2024

Customer: AVB INC

Customer #: 10457090

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

PO BOX 91975

CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2024061106503.02195

Customer # Invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms

10457090 9021295563 6/28/2024 026

DUE

NOW

PAYMENT DUE $71.78

INVOICE DUE DATE 6/28/2024

INVOICE

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Welcome to the WillScot | Mobile Mini customer

portal! Register today to make online payments, sign

up for Auto-Pay, or view invoices and statements.

https://portal.mobilemini.com

(800) 782-1500

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue

with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges

may be assessed if payment is not made within terms.

Thank you for your business!

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denotes non-taxable item.

PLEASE REMIT TO:

4646 E VAN BUREN ST

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500, Option 1

customersuccess@willscot.com

www.Willscot.com

Fed ID# 52-0665775

Invoice in USD

Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate Amount

1 INTEREST CHARGE $36.78 $36.78 N*

Sub-total $36.78

Late Payment Fee #0.00 $35.00

N*

INVOICE TOTAL $71.78



JOB COST TRANSACTIONS WITH RETAINAGEAmerican Village Builders, Inc. Page 1
System Date: 02-10-25
System Time:  2:13 pm

ACCOUNTING DATE FROM: 01-01-2000 TO 12-31-2025

  AVB-20-076 Tall Timbers
8401 Greenspire Drive

Cost
Extra Code

  C-001-540 Job Trailer Vendor Invoice Amount Retainage Net Amount

O 04-19-23 20076 MOBMIN 9017456237     2,562.72     2,562.72
05-17-23 20076 MOBMIN 9017718987       323.80       323.80

    2,886.52*          .00*     2,886.52*

  C-001-550 Tool Trailers

O 09-06-23 20076 MOBMIN 90187692598       323.80       323.80
03-20-24 20076 MOBMIN 9020480792       323.80       323.80

      647.60*          .00*       647.60*

         .00*     3,534.12*

JOB     3,534.12*          .00*     3,534.12*

GRAND TOTALS     3,534.12*          .00*     3,534.12*













JOB COST TRANSACTIONS WITH RETAINAGEAmerican Village Builders, Inc. Page 1
System Date: 02-10-25
System Time:  2:03 pm

ACCOUNTING DATE FROM: 01-01-2000 TO 12-31-2025

  AVB-20-076 Tall Timbers
8401 Greenspire Drive

Cost
Extra Code

  C-001-540 Job Trailer Vendor Invoice Amount Retainage Net Amount

O 12-15-22 20076 ELC 185556        90.00        90.00
01-03-23 20076 ELC 185610        90.00        90.00
12-09-22 20076 ELC 185533       250.00       250.00
02-03-23 20076 ELC 185742        90.00        90.00
03-09-23 20076 ELC 185870        90.00        90.00
04-17-23 20076 ELC 186019        90.00        90.00
05-03-23 20076 ELC 186090        90.00        90.00
06-07-23 20076 ELC 186237        90.00        90.00
07-05-23 20076 ELC 186327        90.00        90.00
08-11-23 20076 ELC 186465        90.00        90.00
02-07-24 20076 ELC 187223        90.00        90.00
03-13-24 20076 ELC 187363        90.00        90.00
05-09-24 20076 ELC 187621        90.00        90.00

    1,330.00*          .00*     1,330.00*

  C-001-545 Trailer Suppies

O 06-12-24 20076 ELC 187747        90.00        90.00

  C-001-550 Tool Trailers

O 09-11-23 20076 ELC 186599        90.00        90.00
11-08-23 20076 ELC 186858        90.00        90.00
12-14-23 20076 ELC 186999        90.00        90.00
01-08-24 20076 ELC 187082        90.00        90.00
04-10-24 20076 ELC 187489        90.00        90.00

      450.00*          .00*       450.00*

         .00*     1,870.00*

JOB     1,870.00*          .00*     1,870.00*

GRAND TOTALS     1,870.00*          .00*     1,870.00*































Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444
(800) 937-5667
service@jonstogo.com

Invoice
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

Invoice Number I20965
Invoice Date Jan 3, 2024
Please Pay $1,500.00
Billing Period Jan 3, 2024 - Jan 30, 2024

Customer ID P.O. Number Rental Number Pay Online ID Clerk Terms Due By

C7983 TALL TIMBERS -
AVB - 20-076 R6087 MMD07sxp CF Net 30 Feb 2, 2024

Site: S11403, 3413 W Centre Ave, Portage, MI 49024

# Service Qty Description Rate Amount Tax Amount w/ Tax
1 Four Week Service 12 (1/3/2024 - 1/30/2024) PTHS - ONGOING

PORTABLE RESTROOM WITH HAND
SANITIZER - Four Weeks of Service

$125.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax $0.00

Total $1,500.00

Thank you!
To pay securely online, go to app.servicecore.com/payment. Enter your Customer ID: C7983 and your Pay Online ID: MMD07sxp  then click Submit. Enter your
payment info and click Pay. That's it!

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SERVICE: Payment and placement must be given prior to delivery, unless you are pre-approved for billing. No placement, 
ambiguous placement, or placement that will cause issues for our large service truck will result in the driver using his discretion. We will NOT be driving over 
any soft surface to place a unit.  If the customer moves the unit and we cannot access it upon our retrieval trip, a minimum return trip cost of $250 will apply. If 
customer moves unit and truck gets stuck on a soft surface attempting to retrieve the unit, customer is responsible for the cost of removing said vehicle from 
the area in which it was stuck. CANCELLATION of units: Any order cancelled AFTER payment has been processed, but longer than seven days prior to 
delivery, will result in all but a $25 refund (processing fee). Any orders cancelled within seven days will not be refunded as the unit will be cleaned and ready in 
that time frame. PLEASE SEE MORE DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON OUR MAIN WEBSITE: www.jonstogo.com. ACCEPTANCE AND PAYMENT OF 
THIS INVOICE MEANS CUSTOMER AGREES TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Current Due 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days 90+ Days Amount Due
$3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00

Please return bottom portion with your payment.



From
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

To
Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444

Customer ID C7983
Invoice Number I20965

Invoice Date Jan 3, 2024
Billing Period Jan 3, 2024 - Jan 30, 2024

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax (0%) $0.00

Payments ($0.00)
Amount Due $1,500.00

Due By Feb 2, 2024



Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444
(800) 937-5667
service@jonstogo.com

Invoice
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

Invoice Number I22270
Invoice Date Jan 31, 2024
Please Pay $1,500.00
Billing Period Jan 31, 2024 - Feb 27, 2024

Customer ID P.O. Number Rental Number Pay Online ID Clerk Terms Due By

C7983 TALL TIMBERS -
AVB - 20-076 R6087 tzi1do6I AD Net 30 Mar 1, 2024

Site: S11403, 3413 W Centre Ave, Portage, MI 49024

# Service Qty Description Rate Amount Tax Amount w/ Tax
1 Four Week Service 12 (1/31/2024 - 2/27/2024) PTHS - ONGOING

PORTABLE RESTROOM WITH HAND
SANITIZER - Four Weeks of Service

$125.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax $0.00

Total $1,500.00

Thank you!
To pay securely online, go to app.servicecore.com/payment. Enter your Customer ID: C7983 and your Pay Online ID: tzi1do6I  then click Submit. Enter your
payment info and click Pay. That's it!

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SERVICE: Payment and placement must be given prior to delivery, unless you are pre-approved for billing. No placement, 
ambiguous placement, or placement that will cause issues for our large service truck will result in the driver using his discretion. We will NOT be driving over 
any soft surface to place a unit.  If the customer moves the unit and we cannot access it upon our retrieval trip, a minimum return trip cost of $250 will apply. If 
customer moves unit and truck gets stuck on a soft surface attempting to retrieve the unit, customer is responsible for the cost of removing said vehicle from 
the area in which it was stuck. CANCELLATION of units: Any order cancelled AFTER payment has been processed, but longer than seven days prior to 
delivery, will result in all but a $25 refund (processing fee). Any orders cancelled within seven days will not be refunded as the unit will be cleaned and ready in 
that time frame. PLEASE SEE MORE DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON OUR MAIN WEBSITE: www.jonstogo.com. ACCEPTANCE AND PAYMENT OF 
THIS INVOICE MEANS CUSTOMER AGREES TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Current Due 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days 90+ Days Amount Due
$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Please return bottom portion with your payment.



From
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

To
Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444

Customer ID C7983
Invoice Number I22270

Invoice Date Jan 31, 2024
Billing Period Jan 31, 2024 - Feb 27, 2024

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax (0%) $0.00

Payments ($0.00)
Amount Due $1,500.00

Due By Mar 1, 2024



Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444
(800) 937-5667
service@jonstogo.com

Invoice
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

Invoice Number I23544
Invoice Date Feb 28, 2024
Please Pay $1,500.00
Billing Period Feb 28, 2024 - Mar 26, 2024

Customer ID P.O. Number Rental Number Pay Online ID Clerk Terms Due By

C7983 TALL TIMBERS -
AVB - 20-076 R6087 etNlcbn5 AD Net 30 Mar 29, 2024

Site: S11403, 3413 W Centre Ave, Portage, MI 49024

# Service Qty Description Rate Amount Tax Amount w/ Tax
1 Four Week Service 12 (2/28/2024 - 3/26/2024) PTHS - ONGOING

PORTABLE RESTROOM WITH HAND
SANITIZER - Four Weeks of Service

$125.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax $0.00

Total $1,500.00

Thank you!
To pay securely online, go to app.servicecore.com/payment. Enter your Customer ID: C7983 and your Pay Online ID: etNlcbn5  then click Submit. Enter your
payment info and click Pay. That's it!

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SERVICE: Payment and placement must be given prior to delivery, unless you are pre-approved for billing. No placement, 
ambiguous placement, or placement that will cause issues for our large service truck will result in the driver using his discretion. We will NOT be driving over 
any soft surface to place a unit.  If the customer moves the unit and we cannot access it upon our retrieval trip, a minimum return trip cost of $250 will apply. If 
customer moves unit and truck gets stuck on a soft surface attempting to retrieve the unit, customer is responsible for the cost of removing said vehicle from 
the area in which it was stuck. CANCELLATION of units: Any order cancelled AFTER payment has been processed, but longer than seven days prior to 
delivery, will result in all but a $25 refund (processing fee). Any orders cancelled within seven days will not be refunded as the unit will be cleaned and ready in 
that time frame. PLEASE SEE MORE DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON OUR MAIN WEBSITE: www.jonstogo.com. ACCEPTANCE AND PAYMENT OF 
THIS INVOICE MEANS CUSTOMER AGREES TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Current Due 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days 90+ Days Amount Due
$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Please return bottom portion with your payment.



From
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

To
Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444

Customer ID C7983
Invoice Number I23544

Invoice Date Feb 28, 2024
Billing Period Feb 28, 2024 - Mar 26, 2024

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax (0%) $0.00

Payments ($0.00)
Amount Due $1,500.00

Due By Mar 29, 2024



Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444
(800) 937-5667
service@jonstogo.com

Invoice
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

Invoice Number I27039
Invoice Date Apr 24, 2024
Please Pay $1,500.00
Billing Period Apr 24, 2024 - May 21, 2024

Customer ID P.O. Number Rental Number Pay Online ID Clerk Terms Due By

C7983 TALL TIMBERS -
AVB - 20-076 R6087 Z2gCVspD AD Net 30 May 24, 2024

Site: S11403, 3413 W Centre Ave, Portage, MI 49024

# Service Qty Description Rate Amount Tax Amount w/ Tax
1 Four Week Service 12 (4/24/2024 - 5/21/2024) PTHS - ONGOING

PORTABLE RESTROOM WITH HAND
SANITIZER - Four Weeks of Service

$125.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax $0.00

Total $1,500.00

Thank you!
To pay securely online, go to app.servicecore.com/payment. Enter your Customer ID: C7983 and your Pay Online ID: Z2gCVspD  then click Submit. Enter your
payment info and click Pay. That's it!

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SERVICE: Payment and placement must be given prior to delivery, unless you are pre-approved for billing. No placement, 
ambiguous placement, or placement that will cause issues for our large service truck will result in the driver using his discretion. We will NOT be driving over 
any soft surface to place a unit.  If the customer moves the unit and we cannot access it upon our retrieval trip, a minimum return trip cost of $250 will apply. If 
customer moves unit and truck gets stuck on a soft surface attempting to retrieve the unit, customer is responsible for the cost of removing said vehicle from 
the area in which it was stuck. CANCELLATION of units: Any order cancelled AFTER payment has been processed, but longer than seven days prior to 
delivery, will result in all but a $25 refund (processing fee). Any orders cancelled within seven days will not be refunded as the unit will be cleaned and ready in 
that time frame. PLEASE SEE MORE DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON OUR MAIN WEBSITE: www.jonstogo.com. ACCEPTANCE AND PAYMENT OF 
THIS INVOICE MEANS CUSTOMER AGREES TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Current Due 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days 90+ Days Amount Due
$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Please return bottom portion with your payment.



From
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

To
Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444

Customer ID C7983
Invoice Number I27039

Invoice Date Apr 24, 2024
Billing Period Apr 24, 2024 - May 21, 2024

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax (0%) $0.00

Payments ($0.00)
Amount Due $1,500.00

Due By May 24, 2024



Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444
(800) 937-5667
service@jonstogo.com

Invoice
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

Invoice Number I18011
Invoice Date Nov 8, 2023
Please Pay $1,500.00
Billing Period Nov 8, 2023 - Dec 5, 2023

Customer ID P.O. Number Rental Number Pay Online ID Clerk Terms Due By

C7983 TALL TIMBERS -
AVB - 20-076 R6087 NCefxzMp CF Net 30 Dec 8, 2023

Site: S11403, 3413 W Centre Ave, Portage, MI 49024

# Service Qty Description Rate Amount Tax Amount w/ Tax
1 Four Week Service 12 (11/8/2023 - 12/5/2023) PTHS - ONGOING

PORTABLE RESTROOM WITH HAND
SANITIZER - Four Weeks of Service

$125.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax $0.00

Total $1,500.00

Thank you!
To pay securely online, go to app.servicecore.com/payment. Enter your Customer ID: C7983 and your Pay Online ID: NCefxzMp  then click Submit. Enter your
payment info and click Pay. That's it!

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SERVICE: Payment and placement must be given prior to delivery, unless you are pre-approved for billing. No placement, 
ambiguous placement, or placement that will cause issues for our large service truck will result in the driver using his discretion. We will NOT be driving over 
any soft surface to place a unit.  If the customer moves the unit and we cannot access it upon our retrieval trip, a minimum return trip cost of $250 will apply. If 
customer moves unit and truck gets stuck on a soft surface attempting to retrieve the unit, customer is responsible for the cost of removing said vehicle from 
the area in which it was stuck. CANCELLATION of units: Any order cancelled AFTER payment has been processed, but longer than seven days prior to 
delivery, will result in all but a $25 refund (processing fee). Any orders cancelled within seven days will not be refunded as the unit will be cleaned and ready in 
that time frame. PLEASE SEE MORE DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON OUR MAIN WEBSITE: www.jonstogo.com. ACCEPTANCE AND PAYMENT OF 
THIS INVOICE MEANS CUSTOMER AGREES TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Current Due 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days 90+ Days Amount Due
$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Please return bottom portion with your payment.



From
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

To
Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444

Customer ID C7983
Invoice Number I18011

Invoice Date Nov 8, 2023
Billing Period Nov 8, 2023 - Dec 5, 2023

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax (0%) $0.00

Payments ($0.00)
Amount Due $1,500.00

Due By Dec 8, 2023



Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444
(800) 937-5667
service@jonstogo.com

Invoice
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

Invoice Number I19612
Invoice Date Dec 6, 2023
Please Pay $1,500.00
Billing Period Dec 6, 2023 - Jan 2, 2024

Customer ID P.O. Number Rental Number Pay Online ID Clerk Terms Due By

C7983 TALL TIMBERS -
AVB - 20-076 R6087 9skVWRQM CF Net 30 Jan 5, 2024

Site: S11403, 3413 W Centre Ave, Portage, MI 49024

# Service Qty Description Rate Amount Tax Amount w/ Tax
1 Four Week Service 12 (12/6/2023 - 1/2/2024) PTHS - ONGOING

PORTABLE RESTROOM WITH HAND
SANITIZER - Four Weeks of Service

$125.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax $0.00

Total $1,500.00

Thank you!
To pay securely online, go to app.servicecore.com/payment. Enter your Customer ID: C7983 and your Pay Online ID: 9skVWRQM  then click Submit. Enter your
payment info and click Pay. That's it!

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SERVICE: Payment and placement must be given prior to delivery, unless you are pre-approved for billing. No placement, 
ambiguous placement, or placement that will cause issues for our large service truck will result in the driver using his discretion. We will NOT be driving over 
any soft surface to place a unit.  If the customer moves the unit and we cannot access it upon our retrieval trip, a minimum return trip cost of $250 will apply. If 
customer moves unit and truck gets stuck on a soft surface attempting to retrieve the unit, customer is responsible for the cost of removing said vehicle from 
the area in which it was stuck. CANCELLATION of units: Any order cancelled AFTER payment has been processed, but longer than seven days prior to 
delivery, will result in all but a $25 refund (processing fee). Any orders cancelled within seven days will not be refunded as the unit will be cleaned and ready in 
that time frame. PLEASE SEE MORE DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON OUR MAIN WEBSITE: www.jonstogo.com. ACCEPTANCE AND PAYMENT OF 
THIS INVOICE MEANS CUSTOMER AGREES TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Current Due 1-30 Days 31-60 Days 61-90 Days 90+ Days Amount Due
$3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00

Please return bottom portion with your payment.



From
AVB Construction 
4200 W Centre Ave 
Portage, MI 49024 

To
Kalamazoo - Jons To Go
2675 E Sternberg Rd
Muskegon, MI 49444

Customer ID C7983
Invoice Number I19612

Invoice Date Dec 6, 2023
Billing Period Dec 6, 2023 - Jan 2, 2024

Subtotal $1,500.00
Tax (0%) $0.00

Payments ($0.00)
Amount Due $1,500.00

Due By Jan 5, 2024
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*************************************** 
Greg – Kristina is a wizard with the final waivers and proof of payment and has put together the files (attached 
to this email) and responses to answer the yellow highlighted questions.  I have marked up the spreadsheet 
with RED text in response to the yellow highlights to summarize these items listed. 
  

1. CJ’s full waivers 
2. Overhead Door Battle Creek full LW & check copy 
3. H&K – I attached all their pay apps. That might help with their confusion. (H&K does have CO 1 & 2 flip 

flopped so it’s different from what we show) 
4. MI Paving backup attached 
5. Hurley Invoices #13390 & 12189 attached 
6. True Look Invoice copies 
7. ELC Invoice Summary to confirm $1,330 amount 
8. Bestway invoice Summary 
9. Willscott & Mobile Mini Summary of invoices 

  



Invoice #1000062992
ACH & Wire Instructions:

Truist Bank (formerly BB&T)

Routing/ABA # 053101121

ACH/Wire Account # 0005206268303

Swift Code: BRBTUS33

From

TrueLook, Inc.
575 E. 4th St.
Winston Salem, NC 27101

Invoice Summary

Invoice Number 1000062992

Date 11/23/2022

Terms Net 30

Due Date 12/23/2022

Amount Due (USD) $ 17,079.14 

Bill To

AVB
4200 W Centre Ave
Portage, MI 49024
United States 

Description Quantity Rate Amount

Live viewing, streaming video, custom time-lapsing, 24/7 security video,
free-forever media storage, no data caps

Customer Reference: Tall Timbers

22 349.00000 7,678.00

110V power converter 1 165.00000 165.00

Pan, tilt, zoom robotic webcam, 360 degree pan, 20x optical zoom, 71
degree field of view, solar powered

1 9,099.00000 9,099.00

Expedited Shipping and Handling 1 605.00000 605.00

Discount on Hardware 1 -1,000.00000 -1,000.00

Subtotal 16,547.00

Sales Tax (6%) 532.14 

Amount Due (USD) $ 17,079.14 

PLEASE NOTE:  Service begins when your camera goes live at your jobsite.  Billing will continue
until you contact TrueLook to terminate service by emailing Billing@truelook.com  If you have any
questions, please contact Accounting at: Billing@truelook.com

Terms & Conditions: https://www.truelook.com/terms-conditions/

 

Invoice powered by SaaSOptics, LLC. Subscription Management for B2B SaaS 

https://www.truelook.com/terms-conditions/
http://www.saasoptics.com/


Invoice #1000063722
ACH & Wire Instructions:

Truist Bank (formerly BB&T)

Routing/ABA # 053101121

ACH/Wire Account # 0005206268303

Swift Code: BRBTUS33

From

TrueLook, Inc.
575 E. 4th St.
Winston Salem, NC 27101

Invoice Summary

Invoice Number 1000063722

Date 12/08/2022

Terms Net 30

Due Date 01/07/2023

Amount Due (USD) $ 450.50 

Bill To

AVB
4200 W Centre Ave
Portage, MI 49024
United States 

Description Quantity Rate Amount

Expedited Shipping and Handling 1 235.00 235.00

50' Load Extension Cables 1 190.00 190.00

Subtotal 425.00

Sales Tax (6%) 25.50 

Amount Due (USD) $ 450.50 

PLEASE NOTE:  Service begins when your camera goes live at your jobsite.  Billing will continue
until you contact TrueLook to terminate service by emailing Billing@truelook.com  If you have any
questions, please contact Accounting at: Billing@truelook.com

Terms & Conditions: https://www.truelook.com/terms-conditions/

 

Invoice powered by SaaSOptics, LLC. Subscription Management for B2B SaaS 

https://www.truelook.com/terms-conditions/
http://www.saasoptics.com/


JOB COST TRANSACTIONS WITH RETAINAGEAmerican Village Builders, Inc. Page 1
System Date: 02-10-25
System Time:  2:03 pm

ACCOUNTING DATE FROM: 01-01-2000 TO 12-31-2025

  AVB-20-076 Tall Timbers
8401 Greenspire Drive

Cost
Extra Code

C-001-590 Dumpsters Vendor Invoice Amount Retainage Net Amount

O 09-01-22 21076 BESTWA 090299   110.20   110.20
10-01-22 20076 BESTWA 091985  190.00    190.00
11-01-22 20076 BESTWA 208276  380.63    380.63
12-31-22 7957400 BESTWA 225429  406.60    406.60
12-01-22 7957400 BESTWA 211857  406.60    406.60
02-28-23 7957400 BESTWA 277031  609.90    609.90
02-01-23 19011 & 20076 BESTWA 242179   466.60  466.60
03-31-23 7957400 BESTWA 292878  609.90    609.90
04-30-23 7957400 BESTWA 316874  725.99    725.99
07-01-23 20076 BESTWA 356432  1,392.50  1,392.50
09-01-23 20076 BESTWA 389240  1,385.00  1,385.00
10-01-23 20076 BESTWA 406390  1,385.00  1,385.00

  8,068.92*   .00*  8,068.92*

C-001-591 Temporary Toilets

O 06-01-23 7957400 BESTWA 340933    1,182.09   1,182.09
08-01-23 20076 BESTWA 373804  1,195.00  1,195.00

  2,377.09*   .00*  2,377.09*

  .00*   10,446.01*

JOB   10,446.01*  .00*  10,446.01*

GRAND TOTALS  10,446.01*  .00*  10,446.01*

$682.76

$929.51

xxxxxxx

xxxxxx
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Tall Timbers of Portage, LLC
GC, OH & Fees Calculation

Contract Completed to date $46,643,738.41

Less:
   OH& Fee $1,462,496.00 3.24%

of
Total Less OH & Fee $45,181,242.41

Less:
  General Conditions $1,978,638.00 4.58%

of
  OH & Fee $1,462,496.00

Total Less GC's, OH & Fee $43,202,604.41

Total Eligible Activities $9,438,184.89

As Applied to Eligible Activities
  General Conditions $432,259.85
  OH & Fee $305,509.70
Total General Conditions & OH & Fee $737,769.55

% of Total Less CG's, 
OH & Fee
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